Assembly instructions
Linear axes KK/KF
KX-05-02-EN-2201-MA
    Assembly instructions  Imprint
Linear axes KK/KF KX-05-02-EN-2201-MA Page 2 of 28
Imprint
HIWIN GmbH

      Assembly instructions  Appendix 1: Order code of linear axes KK/KF
Linear axes KK/KF KX-05-02-EN-2201-MA Page 26 of 28
10 Appendix 1: Order code of linear axes KK/KF
Number 1 2 3 4 5
Order
code
KK 60 10 P 300
1 KK Linear axis:
KK/KF
2 60 Type:
30, 40, 50, 60, 86, 100, 130
3 10 Pitch [mm]:
KK30: 01
KK40: 01
KK50: 02
KK/KF60: 05, 10
KK/KF86: 10, 20
KK100: 20
KK130: 25
4 P Accuracy class:
C 1), P
5 300 Length of rail 2) [mm]:
KK30: 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200
KK40: 100, 150, 200
KK50: 150, 200, 250, 300
KK/KF60: 150, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600
KK/KF86: 340, 440, 540, 640, 740, 940
KK100: 980, 1,080, 1,180, 1,280, 1,380
KK130: 980, 1,180, 1,380, 1,680
Order code for linear axes HT-L (continued)
Number 6 7 8 9 10
Continued
Order
code
A 2 F0 C SA
6 A Block type:
A: Standard
S: Short (KK60, KK86) 1)
7 2 Number of blocks:
1
2
8 F0 Flange type:
F0, F1, F2, F3, ...
9 C Cover:
0: Without
B: Bellows cover (KK60, KK86)
C: Aluminium cover
10 SA Limit switch 3):
0: Without
S0: Sensor rail only
SA: One limit switch on sensor rail
SB: Two limit switches on sensor rail, from length 150
SC: Three limit switches on sensor rail, from length 200
1) On request
2) Shortened lengths possible on request
3) Not for version KK30
      Assembly instructions  Installation certificate
Linear axes KK/KF KX-05-02-EN-2201-MA Page 27 of 28
11 Installation certificate
In terms of EU Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, Appendix II 1. B for incomplete machines
The manufacturer: HIWIN GmbH, Brücklesbünd 1, 77654 Offenburg, Germany
Documentation department: HIWIN GmbH, Brücklesbünd 1, 77654 Offenburg, Germany
Description and identification of the incomplete machine:
Product: Linear axis KK
Type: KK_30…, KK_40…, KK_50…, KK/KF_60…, KK/KF_86…, KK_100…, KK_130…
Year of manufacture: from 2018
We hereby declare that the machine satisfies the following fundamental provisions of the
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC:
1.1.3, 1.1.5, 1.2.1, 1.3.3, 1.3.4, 1.3.7, 1.3.9, 1.5.1, 1.5.8, 1.5.9, 1.6.2, 1.6.3, 1.5.5, 1.1.2, 1.3.2,
1.5.4
We also declare that the specialist technical documents have been produced in accordance
with appendix VII, part B.
We expressly declare that the incomplete machine satisfies all of the applicable provisions of
the following EC directives.
2006/42/EC Machinery Directive
2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive on the restriction of hazardous substances
Reference of the harmonised standards applied in accordance with Article 7(2)
EN ISO 13732-1:2008 Ergonomics of the thermal environment – Evaluation methods for human
responses to contact with surfaces - Part 1: Hot surfaces (ISO 13732-1:2008)
EN ISO 12100:2010-11 Safety of machinery – General principles for design – Risk assessment and
risk reduction (ISO 12100:2010)
EN 60204-1:2006/AC:2010 Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines – Part 1: General
requirements
EN ISO 13849-1:2016-06 Safety-related parts of control systems - Part 1: General principles for design
EN ISO 13849-2:2012 Safety-related parts of control systems - Part 2: Validation
The manufacturer or its agents undertake to provide the specialist documents on the
incomplete machine to authorised organisations in the individual member states upon request.
Commercial copyrights remain unaffected.
Important note The incomplete machinery may not be put into operation until it has been
ascertained that the machinery into which this incomplete machinery is to be incorporated is
in conformity with this Directive.
We live motion.
Linear guideways Ballscrews Linear axes
Linear axis systems Torque motors Robot
Linear motors Rotary tables Servo drives and servo motors
Germany
HIWIN GmbH
Brücklesbünd 1